

b
SLP(C)No. 2833 OF 2003
ITEM No.204

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2833/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in AN 748/02
in AP 99/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

P.R. SHAH SHARES & STOCK BROKERS (P)LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.H.H. SECURITIES (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr.adv.
Ms. Pooja Vij, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner brings to our notice a communication dated October 20, 2003 by The Stock Exchange, Mumbai whereby it has proposed to declare the petitioner a defaulter. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has deposited his Card with the Stock Exchange and the business premises has been offered as security for recovery of the amount impugned herein. In view of that statement it is directed that the petitioner may not be declared a defaulter during the pendency of these proceedings and until further orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master