

:

SLP(C)No. 2833 OF 2003
ITEM No.207

Court No. 3

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2833/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in AN 748/02
in AP 99/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

P.R. SHAH SHARES & STOCK BROKERS (P)LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. B.H.H. SECURITIES (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr.adv.
Ms. Pooja Vij, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

During the course of hearing on the question of interim relief, the learned counsel for the appellant offered, under instructions, that the appellant's membership card which has been deposited with the Bombay Stock Exchange may be allowed to be sold. Let the Bombay Stock Exchange sell the appellant's membership card and deposit the sale proceeds with a scheduled bank in an interest bearing account. The sale proceeds shall be available for disbursement and appropriation in terms of the orders to be passed by this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master